
NEVADA STATE COLLEGE 

Academic Contract Obligation Calendar 2017-2018 

Academic Year Obligation  08/21/17 – 05/11/18 

 

Fall 2017 Semester: “B” Faculty Contract Days:  

Fall Obligation Period  08/21/17 – 12/22/17  

Prep Week    08/21/17 – 08/25/17  

Post Week    12/18/17 – 12/22/17 

 

August (Prep Week begins Monday, Aug. 21, Semester begins Monday, Aug. 28) …… 9 

September (Labor Day, Monday, Sept. 4) ……………………………………………….. 21 

October (Nevada Day Observed, Friday, Oct. 27) …………………………………… 22 

November (Veterans Day Observed, Friday, Nov. 10)   ...……….……………………….. 22 

   (Thanksgiving, Thursday & Friday, Nov. 23-24)   

December (Semester ends Saturday, Dec. 16, Post Week ends Dec. 22) ...……………… 16 

Total Fall Working Days:  90 

 

Spring 2018 Semester: "B” Faculty Contract Days:  
 

Spring Obligation Period  01/08/18 – 05/11/18  

Prep Week    01/08/18 – 01/12/18  

Post Week    05/07/18 – 05/11/18  

 

January (Prep Week begins Monday, Jan. 8, Semester begins Tuesday, Jan. 16) .......… 18 

   (Martin Luther King Day, Monday, Jan. 15)   

February (Presidents Day Observed, Monday, Feb. 19) …..…………………............. 20 

March (Spring Break/Sunday, Mar. 25 - Sunday, April 1)    …………………………… 17 

April ……………………………………………………………………………………... 21 

May (Semester ends Saturday, May 5, Post Week ends May 11) …………………… 9 

Total Spring Working Days:  85 

   

Total Fall/Spring Academic Working Days:  175 

 

(Normal working days for academic contract obligation period calculations are Monday through 

Friday including holidays; Spring Break week not included.  Please note, this calendar does not 

apply to Nursing Faculty as the Nursing semesters have different start/end dates.)  

 


